



GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Serving the motorists of Genesee County for more than 100 years

211 W. Oakley Street
Flint, MI 48503-3995
Website: www.gcrc.org
Board meetings: first and third Tuesdays at 10:00 A.M.

Phone: (810) 767-4920
Toll Free: (800) 249-4027
Fax: (810) 767-5373 – Administration
Fax: (810) 767-3634 - Maintenance

DATE: August 7, 2023

TO: Diamond Excavating LLC
Eastern Asphalt Co., Inc.
Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.
Zito Construction Co.
F. Allied Construction Co., Inc.

SUBJECT: Bid Tabulation
Brittwood Acres Subdivision
GCRC No. 489-66-W50895

Enclosed, for your information, please find the "Itemized Bid" for the project referenced above that was bid upon by your company on August 7, 2023.

Sincerely,
GENESEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Eric Johnston", is written over a horizontal line. The signature is fluid and cursive.

Eric Johnston, P.E.
Director of Engineering

Enclosure

cc: Tonya Ketzler - Mundy Township
Alex Parent, P.E. – OHM Advisors
EJ
AP
RH
GG
TK
File



Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 489-66-W50895
Description: 0.59 miles of roadway replacement and intermittent curb repair along Brittwood Lane and Tremma Drive in Mundy Township.
Location: Brittwood Acres Mundy Township
Projects(s): 489-66-W50895

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$666,667.00	3.71%	0.00%
1	(_201) Diamond Excavating	\$642,774.78	0.00%	-3.58%
2	(05487) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$678,693.99	5.58%	1.80%
3	(01415) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.	\$738,339.00	14.86%	10.75%
4	(02985) Zito Construction	\$740,554.00	15.21%	11.08%
5	(04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$899,991.95	40.01%	34.99%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Diamond Excavating		(2) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020	1,458	Ft	\$15.00	\$21,870.00	\$16.00	\$23,328.00	\$10.75	\$15,673.50
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Diamond Excavating		(2) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0002	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	8,263	Syd	\$10.00	\$82,630.00	\$4.25	\$35,117.75	\$3.10	\$25,615.30
0003	2050010 Embankment, CIP	121	Cyd	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	\$1.00	\$121.00	\$70.00	\$8,470.00
0004	2050016 Excavation, Earth	2,250	Cyd	\$15.00	\$33,750.00	\$31.00	\$69,750.00	\$25.00	\$56,250.00
0005	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	250	Cyd	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$86.00	\$21,500.00
0006	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00
0007	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 3 inch, Modified	503	Syd	\$12.00	\$6,036.00	\$27.00	\$13,581.00	\$8.50	\$4,275.50
0008	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	8,855	Syd	\$17.00	\$150,535.00	\$15.00	\$132,825.00	\$17.65	\$156,290.75
0009	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	250	Ton	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
0010	3080010 Geotextile, Stabilization	750	Syd	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.50	\$3,375.00	\$3.25	\$2,437.50
0011	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$7,050.00	\$1,284.00	\$7,704.00
0012	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	6	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$890.00	\$5,340.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00
0013	4030280 Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$690.00	\$4,140.00
0014	4030304 Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	9	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	\$615.00	\$5,535.00
0015	4040061 Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch	270	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$27.63	\$7,460.10
0016	5010061 HMA Approach	20	Ton	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$248.36	\$4,967.20
0017	5012024 HMA, 4EL	1,218	Ton	\$105.00	\$127,890.00	\$87.00	\$105,966.00	\$108.79	\$132,506.22

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Diamond Excavating		(2) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0018	5012036	732	Ton	\$110.00	\$80,520.00	\$100.00	\$73,200.00	\$112.41	\$82,284.12
	HMA, 5EL								
0019	8017011	137	Syd	\$75.00	\$10,275.00	\$85.33	\$11,690.21	\$69.55	\$9,528.35
	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch								
0020	8027001	1,458	Ft	\$35.00	\$51,030.00	\$30.29	\$44,162.82	\$48.15	\$70,202.70
	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified								
0021	8070095	15	Ea	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0022	8120012	10	Ea	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn								
0023	8120013	10	Ea	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper								
0024	8120035	125	Ea	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$26.75	\$3,343.75
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn								
0025	8120036	125	Ea	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$6.00	\$750.00
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper								
0026	8120170	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,920.00	\$10,920.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0027	8120350	144	Sft	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$5.00	\$720.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0028	8120351	144	Sft	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$720.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0029	8120352	12	Sft	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn								
0030	8120353	12	Sft	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper								
0031	8167011	700	Syd	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$26.75	\$18,725.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$666,667.00		\$642,774.78		\$678,693.99

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.		(4) Zito Construction		(5) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	1,458	Ft	\$9.00	\$13,122.00	\$18.00	\$26,244.00	\$25.00	\$36,450.00
0002	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	8,263	Syd	\$9.00	\$74,367.00	\$9.00	\$74,367.00	\$18.00	\$148,734.00
0003	2050010 Embankment, CIP	121	Cyd	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	\$25.00	\$3,025.00	\$35.00	\$4,235.00
0004	2050016 Excavation, Earth	2,250	Cyd	\$25.00	\$56,250.00	\$24.50	\$55,125.00	\$32.00	\$72,000.00
0005	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	250	Cyd	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$74.00	\$18,500.00	\$75.50	\$18,875.00
0006	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	15	Ea	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
0007	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 3 inch, Modified	503	Syd	\$10.00	\$5,030.00	\$9.00	\$4,527.00	\$8.50	\$4,275.50
0008	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	8,855	Syd	\$22.00	\$194,810.00	\$19.20	\$170,016.00	\$16.25	\$143,893.75
0009	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	250	Ton	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$46.00	\$11,500.00	\$36.50	\$9,125.00
0010	3080010 Geotextile, Stabilization	750	Syd	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00
0011	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	6	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
0012	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	6	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
0013	4030280 Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	6	Ft	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
0014	4030304 Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	9	Ea	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
0015	4040061 Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch	270	Ft	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$18.00	\$4,860.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00
0016	5010061 HMA Approach	20	Ton	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$219.50	\$4,390.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.		(4) Zito Construction		(5) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	5012024 HMA, 4EL	1,218	Ton	\$88.00	\$107,184.00	\$85.00	\$103,530.00	\$137.15	\$167,048.70
0018	5012036 HMA, 5EL	732	Ton	\$103.00	\$75,396.00	\$98.00	\$71,736.00	\$139.00	\$101,748.00
0019	8017011 _ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch	137	Syd	\$92.00	\$12,604.00	\$72.00	\$9,864.00	\$105.00	\$14,385.00
0020	8027001 _ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	1,458	Ft	\$36.00	\$52,488.00	\$50.00	\$72,900.00	\$60.00	\$87,480.00
0021	8070095 Post, Mailbox	15	Ea	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
0022	8120012 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	10	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
0023	8120013 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	10	Ea	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
0024	8120035 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	125	Ea	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00
0025	8120036 Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	125	Ea	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$625.00
0026	8120170 Minor Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$61,790.00	\$61,790.00	\$33,236.00	\$33,236.00
0027	8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	144	Sft	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$6.00	\$864.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00
0028	8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	144	Sft	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$1.00	\$144.00	\$1.00	\$144.00
0029	8120352 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn	12	Sft	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
0030	8120353 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper	12	Sft	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
0031	8167011 _ Slope Restoration, Modified	700	Syd	\$15.00	\$10,500.00	\$18.00	\$12,600.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.		(4) Zito Construction		(5) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
Bid Totals:					\$738,339.00		\$740,554.00		\$899,991.95